
 
539 North 870 West | Hurricane Utah 84737 | 435.635.7815 | Fax: 435.705.7576 |www.valleyacademycharter.com  

Valley Academy School Fee Schedule 2021-22  

General Information:  

1.  All fees listed are the maximum allowable.  

2.  The maximum fee per student per activity will not exceed $100 except for the 8th grade 

American Heritage trip for which the maximum fee for 8th graders only is $1400.  

3. The maximum aggregate fee amount per 6-8 grade student will not exceed $2000 per 

student, including fundraised money.  

4.  Any payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is 
subject to the fee waiver requirement. Families will receive fee waiver information and 
forms at school registration. For more specific information on fee waivers and other 
details contact the Valley Academy Director. The information and forms are also 
published on the school website, as required by law.  

5.  All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school 
property. Loss breakage or damage is not subject to the waiver requirement in accordance 
with Utah Code Ann. 53G-8-212.  

6.  Donations are permissible in both elementary and secondary school, but all such requests 

are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from an activity or program because they 
did not donate. If donations are sought in grades K-5, the request must include the 

express language required in R277-407-3(6).  

7.  There are no fees charged in grades K-5. Students may however purchase items such as 
lunch, insurance, etc. as a convenience.  

Elementary School K-5  

There are no school fee charges for students in grades K-5.  

Middle School 6-8  

$35.00 Student Fee  

This fee will be used to pay for a tech person to troubleshoot and maintain our current 
Chromebook and wireless technology.  

$10.00 Class Change  

For parent/student-initiated class change after the first 2 days of a semester. This fee will 

be used to offset the salary of the registrar for the time it takes away from other duties. 

$50.00 Ski Activity (per trip, max 4)  

Includes Ski pass, rental fee for skis and boots (or snowboard)  

$1400.00 8th Grade American Heritage Trip (6-7th special circumstance)  

∙ $825 Transportation (Air and Ground)  

∙ $325 Lodging  

∙ $200 Meals  

∙ $50 Entrance fees to non-governmental sites 



$75.00 6-7th Utah History Trip  

∙ $40 Transportation  

∙ $30 Meals  

∙ $5 Lodging  

Other Fees  

$20.00 Yearbook  

$20.00 Return Check Charge  

$1.00 Friday Dress Day  

$10.00 Spirit Shirts  
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